
936 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE No.35 

Tariff Notice No. 1975/43-Applications for Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

Applications Advertised 

Appn. Tariff Goods 
No. Item Tariff I Gazette 

Notice No. No. 

22740 32.09.003 17704 enamel, used in manufacture of fish cans .. .. .. . . 1975/20 No. 19, 6 March 
1975, p. 456 

22657 38.11.039 Atlacide, a non selective herbicide .. .. .. .. .. 1975/20 No. 19, 6 March 
1975, p. 456 

22335 84.17.128 Film cooling tower heat exchange elements .. .. .. . . 1975/17 No. 18,27 February 
1975, p. 398 

22574 84.29.000 Mulco Hurricane sifter for flour redressing .. .. .. . . 1975/20 No. 19, 6 March 
1975, p. 456 

22625 85.03.003 Wacker concrete vibrators .. .. .. .. .. .. 1975/20 No. 19, 6 March 
1975, p. 456 

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of April 1975. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSuANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Section 124, Customs Act 1966 

Education Act 1964 .. 
Section 121, Health Act 1956 .. 
Urban Renewal and Housing Improve­

ment Act 1945 
Section 68, Marine Pollution Act 1974 .. 

Title or Subject-matter 

Customs Tariff (Locks and Padlocks) Amendment 
Order 1975 

Free Textbooks in Schools Regulations 1975 
Health Inspectors Qualifications Regulations 1975 
Housing Improvement Regulations 1947, Amendment 

No. 2 
Marine Pollution (Dispersants and Exceptions) Regula­

tions 1975 

Serial 
Number 
1975/80 

1975/81 
1975/82 
1975/83 

1975/84 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
21/4/75 

21/4/75 
21/4/75 
21/4/75 

21/4/75 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
10c 

toe 
toe 
10c 

10c 
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