THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1975/43—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

								Applications Advertised		
Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods					Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.		
22740	32.09.003	17704 enamel, used in manufacture of fish cans					1975/20	No. 19, 6 March 1975, p. 456		
22657	38.11.039	Atlacide, a non selective herbicide					1975/20	No. 19, 6 March 1975, p. 456		
22335	84.17.128	Film cooling tower heat exchange elements				• •	1975/17	No. 18,27 February		
22574	84.29.000	Mulco Hurricane sifter for flour redressing					1975/20	1975, p. 398 No. 19, 6 March		
22625	85.03.003	Wacker concrete vibrators	••	•••	••	••	1975/20	1975, p. 456 No. 19, 6 March 1975, p. 456		

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of April 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Section 124, Customs Act 1966	Customs Tariff (Locks and Padlocks) Amendment Order 1975	1975/80	21/4/75	10c
Education Act 1964	Free Textbooks in Schools Regulations 1975	1975/81	21/4/75	10c
Section 121, Health Act 1956	Health Inspectors Qualifications Regulations 1975	1975/82	21/4/75	10c
Urban Renewal and Housing Improve- ment Act 1945	Housing Improvement Regulations 1947, Amendment No. 2	1975/83	21/4/75	10c
Section 68, Marine Pollution Act 1974	Marine Pollution (Dispersants and Exceptions) Regulations 1975	1975/84	21/4/75	10c

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.